

Resolution R-26-21 The University of Alabama 26th Senate 2021-2022

Authors: Senator Cameron Doyle, Senator Luke Dille, Vice President for Academic Affairs Amanda Allen

Sponsors: Senator Sarah Mason Avery, Senator Wyatt Brunette, Senator Ella Canalizo-Kutner, Senator Charlie Crouse, Senator Jacob Gifford, Senator Grant Haidu, Senator Chuck Parse, Senator John Richardson, Senator Jennifer Baggett, Senator Taryn Geiger, Senator Lauren Rouse, Senator Andrew Bregman, Secretary Grace Federico

Endorsements: Jillian Fields, SGA President; Colin Marcum, Executive Secretary; Madeline Martin, Vice President for External Affairs;

A RESOLUTION TO ENCOURAGE THE LANDSCAPE AND GROUNDS ADVISORY BOARD TO CONSIDER THE ADDITION OF MONUMENT SIGNS IN THE SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING QUAD

Be it enacted by the Senate of the Student Government Association assembled.

WHEREAS, The goal of the The University of Alabama Student Government Association is to enhance the experience of the students it represents; and

WHEREAS, There are 5,389 students in the College of Engineering and thousands of other students that utilize the Science and Engineering Quad; and

WHEREAS, The University of Alabama promotes an inclusive and accessible environment for all students; and

WHEREAS, The Science and Engineering Complex, North Engineering Research Center, and South Engineering Center buildings are easily confused despite current identifying signage within the quad; and

WHEREAS, The confusion between buildings in the Science and Engineering Quad has been identified as an issue among students as reported to The University of Alabama Student Government Association and confirmed by the College of Engineering Senators;

THEREFORE, be it resolved, that The University of Alabama Student Government Association encourages the Landscape and Grounds Advisory Board to consider the addition of monument signs in the Science and Engineering Quad.

Be it further resolved, that The University of Alabama Student Government Association specifically recommends adding one monument sign each to the Science Engineering Complex, North Engineering Research Center, and South Engineering Research Center, in front of each building's entrance within the quad.

Be it further resolved, that copies of this Resolution be sent to:

Angel Narvaez-Lugo, The University of Alabama Student Government Advisor; Dr. Stuart R. Bell, The University of Alabama President; Dr. Myron Pope, The University of Alabama Vice President for Student Life; Keely Brewer, Editor-in-Chief of The Crimson White; Paul Wuebold, Senior Executive Director of UA Facilities and Grounds; Darius Thomas, Speaker of the Senate; Nathan Yamaguchi, Chief of Staff; Jillian Fields, SGA President; Colin Marcum, Executive Secretary; Amanda Allen, Vice President for Academic Affairs; and others as may be deemed necessary at a later date.